The Life Story of --HARVEY C. LARSEN, 68

Elk Horn — Harvey C. Larsen, son of Lewis and Minnie Carlsen Larsen was born Dec. 14, 1906 on a farm one mile south of Elk Horn. He attended the Elk Horn grade and high school and grew to adulthood in his area. On Febr. 12, 1926 he married Anna Evans in Atlantic. This union was blessed with three children. The Larsens lived across

married Anna Evans in Atlantic. This union was blessed with three children. The Larsens lived across from the Larsen home place, but he later took it over. Mr Larsen was a well known breeder of purebred swine. The couple moved to Elk Horn 15 years ago. He was baptized in the S. D. Adventist Faith and was a member of the Exira S.D.A. church. Mr Larsen died at Jennie Edmundsen hospital in Co. Bluffs on Oct. 21, 1975 at age 68 years in months and 7 days.

Survivors include his wife, two daughters Beverly (Mrs Tony) Henningsen of Hancock; Barbara (Mrs John L.) Jacobsen of Elk Horn and one son James Larsen of Kimballton; 13 grandchildren, three sisters Mrs Jorgen N. Petersen, Mrs Harvey Johnson and Mrs Lloyd Bauer of Calmesa, Calif.

Funeral services were held on Friday, Oct. 24, 1975 at the Elk Horn Lutheran church. Burial was in the Elk Horn cemetery.